**APN#**: 1318-23-217-003

**RPTT:** \$2,944.50

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2944.50 Rec:\$40.00 \$2,984.50 Pgs=3

2020-953327 09/25/2020 10:56 AM

09/25/2020 1

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By:

Western Title Company
Escrow No.: 119073-WLD
When Recorded Mail To:
Sina Marie Beaghley and Matthew
William Beaghley
1994 Titus St.
San Diego, CA 92110

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)
Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature Wendy Dupbar Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

## **GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Stephen J. Barinka Jr., an unmarried man as his sole and separate property

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Sina Marie Beaghley and Matthew William Beaghley, wife and husband as joint tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Zephyr Cove, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 7-A of LAKE VILLAGE UNIT NO. 2-B ,as shown on official map recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on December 28, 1971, in Book 95, Page 75, as File No. 56076.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 09/21/2020

## Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2 Stephen J. Barinka Jr. STATE OF CALFORD, A $\left. ight\}_{ss}$ COUNTY OF CL WAS DEPART This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 3, 2020 By Stephen J. Barinka Jr.. W. EVANS Comm. #. 2285020 Notary Public · California El Dorado County Comm Expires May #. 2023 Notary Public

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors	<b>Parcel</b>	Num	ber(	$(\mathbf{S})$	)
----	-----------	---------------	-----	------	----------------	---

a) 1318-23-217-003

a)	ype of Property:	b) ☐ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY NOTES:			
e) □ Ap g) □ Ag	⊠ Condo/Twnhse   □ Apt. Bldg   □ Agricultural   □ Other	d) □ 2-4 Plex f) □ Comm'l/Ind'l h) □ Mobile Home				1
Dee Tran	Il Value/Sales Price of Prope d in Lieu of Foreclosure Only nsfer Tax Value: I Property Transfer Tax Due:		\$755,000.00 \$755,000.00 \$2,944.50			
a.	xemption Claimed: Transfer Tax Exemption, per Explain Reason for Exemption			///		
5. Par	tial Interest: Percentage be	eing transferred: 100%				
informa substan addition	adersigned declares and ackration provided is correct to the state the information provided nal tax due, may result fin a permit to NRS 375.030, the Buyture:	e best of their information a d herein. Furthermore, the malty of 10% of the tax due	nd belief, and can disallowance of a plus interest at 1% ly and severally l	the supported by any claimed exc of per month.	y document ception, or o	ation if called upon to other determination of
Signat	ture:	\	Capacity			
SELL Print N	LER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED) Name: Stephen J. Barinka		BUYER ( Print Name:	(GRANTEE (REQUIRED) Sina Marie B Beaghley		MATION  Matthew William
Addres	P.O. Box 247		Address:	1994 Titus St	 t.	
City:	Shingle Springs		City:	San Diego		
State:	CA	<b>Zip:</b> 95682	State:	CA	Zip:	92110
1						

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)